RF Inductors / 射频电感器
Chip Beads / 贴片磁珠
Multilayer Chip Beads Inductors for High Current - MA Series  ------------------------  1
Multilayer Inductor - MB Series  -------------------------------------------------------------------  3
Thin Film Chip Inductor - AL Series  -------------------------------------------------------------   8
Chip Inductors / 贴片电感器
Multilayer Chip Inductors for High Frequency - MF Series  -----------------------------   12
Chip Inductors Multilayer - MI Series  ----------------------------------------------------------   15

Digital Still Camera, Car Electronics, Lowest EMI.
Chip Bead Confi gurations & Dimensions (unit: mm)
How to Order
ACMB100505 - 0030
 Multilayer Chip Beads Inductor:
ACMB100505, ACMB160808, ACMB201209, ACMB321611,
ACMB321616, ACMB322513, ACMB451616, ACMB453215
 Material
Multilayer Inductor Chip Beads - MB Series
Type A B C D E F G
ACMB100505 (0402) 1.0 ± 0.1 0.5 ± 0.1 0.5 ± 0.1 0.1 (min) 0.5 0.45 0.5
ACMB160808 (0603) 1.6 ± 0.2 0.8 ± 0.2 0.8 ± 0.2 0.3 ± 0.2 0.7 0.7 0.7
ACMB201209 (0805) 2.0 ± 0.2 1.2 ± 0.2 0.9 ± 0.2 0.5 ± 0.3 1.0 0.8 1.0
ACMB321611 (1206) 3.2 ± 0.2 1.6 ± 0.2 1.1 ± 0.2 0.5 ± 0.3 1.4 1.1 2.2
ACMB321616 (1206) 3.2 ± 0.2 1.6 ± 0.2 1.6 ± 0.2 0.5 ± 0.3 1.4 1.1 2.2
ACMB322513 (1210) 3.2 ± 0.2 2.5 ± 0.2 1.3 ± 0.2 0.5 ± 0.3 2.3 1.1 2.2
ACMB451616 (1806) 4.5 ± 0.2 1.6 ± 0.2 1.6 ± 0.2 0.5 ± 0.3 1.5 2.25 1.5
ACMB453215 (1812) 4.5 ± 0.2 3.2 ± 0.2 1.5 ± 0.2 0.5 ± 0.3 3.0 1.5 3.0
Land Pattern
F G
E
BA

10N 10.0nH
R10 100.00nH
How to Order
ACMF100505 - 1N2
 Multilayer Chip Inductors for High Frequency : (ACMF100505, ACMF160808, ACMF201209)
 Inductance
S
 Tolerance
Code Tolerance
S 0.3nH
J 5%
K 10%
M 20%
14 of 51 http://www.ascotpower.comAMG
RF InductorsAMG
Multilayer Chip Inductors - MI Series
Multilayer Chip Inductor Features
High Q and high reliability and ceramic material.
To prevent EMI interference noises between electronic circuits
Multilayer Chip Inductor Applications
Notebook Computer, Disc Drive Unit(CD/DVD), Inkjet Printer, Hard Disk Drive, Copying Machine,
Display Monitor, Gaming Machine, Color TV, Video Tape Recorder, DVD Player, Video Camera,
Digital Still Camera, Car Electronics, Lowest EMI.
Multilayer Chip Inductor Confi gurations & Dimensions (unit: mm)
Type A B C D E F G
ACMI160808 (0603) 1.6 ± 0.2 0.8 ± 0.2 0.8 ± 0.2 0.3 ± 0.2 0.7 0.7 0.7
ACMI201209 (0805) 2.0 ± 0.2 1.2 ± 0.2 0.9 ± 0.2 0.5 ± 0.3 1.0 0.8 1.0
ACMI201212 (0805) 2.0 ± 0.2 1.2 ± 0.2 1.2 ± 0.2 0.5 ± 0.3 1.0 0.8 1.0
ACMI321611 (1206) 3.2 ± 0.2 1.6 ± 0.2 1.1 ± 0.2 0.5 ± 0.3 1.4 1.1 2.2
Electrical Characteristics for ACMI160808 (0603) Series Multilayer Chip Inductors
Part Number Inductance
(L)(μH) Q(min) Test Freq.
(MHz)
SRF
(MHz)(min)
DCR
(Ω)(max)
IDC
(mA)(max)
ACMI160808 - 47NM 0.047 10 50 260 0.300 50
ACMI160808 - 68NM 0.068 10 50 250 0.300 50
ACMI160808 - R10K 0.10 15 25 240 0.500 50
ACMI160808 - R12K 0.12 15 25 205 0.500 50
ACMI160808 - R15K 0.15 15 25 180 0.600 50
ACMI160808 - R18K 0.18 15 25 165 0.600 50
ACMI160808 - R22K 0.22 15 25 150 0.800 50
ACMI160808 - R27K 0.27 15 25 136 0.800 50
ACMI160808 - R33K 0.33 15 25 125 0.850 35
ACMI160808 - R39K 0.39 15 25 110 1.000 35
ACMI160808 - R47K 0.47 15 25 105 1.350 35
ACMI160808 - R56K 0.56 15 25 95 1.550 35
ACMI160808 - R68K 0.68 15 25 90 1.700 35
ACMI160808 - R82K 0.82 15 25 85 2.100 35
ACMI160808 - 1R0K 1.00 35 10 75 0.600 25
ACMI160808 - 1R2K 1.20 35 10 65 0.800 25
ACMI160808 - 1R5K 1.50 35 10 60 0.800 25
ACMI160808 - 1R8K 1.80 35 10 55 0.950 25
ACMI160808 - 2R2K 2.20 35 10 50 1.150 15
GF
E
C
BA
Land Pattern
D
15 of 51http://www.ascotpower.com AMG
RF InductorsAMG
Electrical Characteristics for ACMI201209/12 (0805)  Series Multilayer Chip Inductors
Part Number Inductance(L)(μH) Q(min) Test Freq.

1R0 1.00μH
100 10.00μH
How to Order
47N-ACMI160808
 Multilayer Chip Inductors: ACMI160808,ACMI201209,ACMI201212, ACMI321611
 Inductance
M
 Tolerance
Code Tolerance
S 0.3nH
J 5%
K 10%
M 20%
17 of 51http://www.ascotpower.com AMG
RF InductorsAMG
Air Core Coil Inductor Features
High frequency
Excellent SRFs and high Q
Good constitutive property and easy to operate
Air Core Coil Inductor Applications
Pager, Cordless phone & High Freq. Communication Products
Intercom, CATV
Air Core Coil Inductor Dimensions & Confi gurations (Unit In mm)
Electrical Characteristics for ACAM0603 Series Air Core Coil Inductors
SMD Inductors Flat Top Air Core - AM Series
Type A(max) B(max) C ± 0.2
ACAM0603 1.80 2.00 2.00
ACAM0805 1.80 2.10 2.85
ACAM1008 1.90 2.20 3.20
Part Number Inductance
(L)(nH)
Q
(min)
Test Freq.
(MHz)
SRF
(MHz)(min)
DCR
(mΩ)(max)
IDC
(mA)(max)
ACAM0603 - 3N9K 3.9 80 300 >3000 3.0 950
ACAM0603 - 4N7K 4.7 80 300 >3000 3.6 900
ACAM0603 - 5N6K 5.6 80 300 >3000 3.8 950
ACAM0603 - 6N8K 6.8 80 300 >3000 4.5 900
ACAM0603 - 8N2K 8.2 80 300 >3000 5.3 840
ACAM0603 - 10NK 10.0 70 300 >3000 6.9 600
ACAM0603 - 12NK 12.0 70 300 >3000 8.3 600
ACAM0603 - 15NK 15.0 70 300 2500 11.5 500
ACAM0603 - 18NK 18.0 70 300 2500 12.8 500
ACAM0603 - 22NK 22.0 70 300 2400 11.3 550
ACAM0603 - 27NK 27.0 70 300 1600 17.0 500
ACAM0603 - 33NK 33.0 70 300 1600 26.9 320
ACAM0603 - 39NK 39.0 70 300 1500 30.7 320
ACAM0603 - 47NK 47.0 70 300 1500 34.5 320
ACAM0603 - 56NK 56.0 70 300 1300 38.4 320
Top View
Side View
-2.5°
180°
+7.5°
Side View
A
B
C
0-0.3
18 of 51 http://www.ascotpower.comAMG
RF InductorsAMG
19 of 51
Electrical Characteristics for ACAM0805 Series Air Core Coil Inductors
Part Number Inductance

K 10%
M 20%
How to Order
-
 SMD Flat Top Air Core Inductors
 Size
ACAM
 Tolerance
Code Size
 0603 ACAM0603
0805 ACAM0805
1008 ACAM1008
1008 6N8 K
 Inductance
Code Inductance
 6N8 6.8nH
10N 10.0nH
R10 100.00nH
20 of 51 http://www.ascotpower.comAMG
RF InductorsAMG
SMD Air Core Inductor Features
High frequency
Excellent SRFs and high Q
Good constitutive property and easy to operate
SMD Air Core Inductor Applications
Pager, Cordless phone & High Freq. Communication Products
Intercom, CATV
SMD Air Core Inductor Dimensions & Confi gurations (Unit In mm)
Electrical Characteristics for ACAM2215 Series SMD Air Core Inductors
Type A B C D E
ACAM2215 2.2 ± 0.3 1.4 ± 0.2 1.4 ± 0.2 1.8 ± 0.3 0.9 ± 0.3
ACAM4015 4.0 ± 0.3 1.4 ± 0.2 1.4 ± 0.2 3.5 ± 0.3 0.9 ± 0.3
ACAM132 9.0(max) 4.4 ± 0.3 4.6 ± 0.4 8.0 ± 0.5 1.3 ± 0.4
Part Number Turns Inductance(L)(nH) Q(min) Test Freq.(MHz) SRF(GHz)(min)
ACAM2215 - 02 2 1.65 ± 10% 100 800 >3.0
ACAM2215 - 03 3 2.55 ± 10% 100 800 >3.0
ACAM2215 - 04 4 3.85 ± 10% 100 800 >3.0
ACAM2215 - 05 5 5.45 ± 5% 100 800 >3.0
Electrical Characteristics for ACAM4015  Series SMD Air Core Inductors
Part Number Turns Inductance(L)(nH) Q(min) Test Freq.(MHz) SRF(GHz)(min)
ACAM4015 - 06 6 5.60 ± 5% 100 800 >3.0
ACAM4015 - 07 7 7.15 ± 5% 100 800 >3.0
ACAM4015 - 08 8 8.80 ± 5% 100 800 >3.0
ACAM4015 - 09 9 9.85 ± 5% 100 800 >3.0
ACAM4015 - 10 10 12.55 ± 5% 100 800 >3.0
 A B
E
Side ViewTop View Side View Bottom View
C
D
21 of 51http://www.ascotpower.com AMG
RF InductorsAMG
How to Order
2215 -
 SMD Flat Top Air Core Inductors
 Size
02
 Turns
22 of 51
Code Size
2215 ACAM2215
4015 ACAM4015
132 ACAM132
Electrical Characteristics for ACAM132  Series SMD Air Core Inductors
Part Number Turns Inductance(L)(nH) Q(min) Test Freq.(MHz) SRF(GHz)(min)
ACAM132 - 09 9 90 ± 5% 100 50 >1.0
ACAM132 - 10 10 111 ± 5% 100 50 >1.0
ACAM132 - 11 11 130 ± 5% 100 50 >0.9
ACAM132 - 12 12 169 ± 5% 100 50 >0.8
ACAM132 - 13 13 206 ± 5% 100 50 >0.7
ACAM132 - 14 14 222 ± 5% 100 50 >0.6
ACAM132 - 15 15 246 ± 5% 100 50 >0.6
ACAM132 - 16 16 307 ± 5% 100 50 >0.5
ACAM132 - 17 17 380 ± 5% 100 50 >0.5
ACAM132 - 18 18 422 ± 5% 100 50 >0.4
ACAM132 - 19 19 491 ± 5% 100 50 >0.4
ACAM132 - 20 20 538 ± 5% 100 50 >0.4
ACAM
RF InductorsAMG
Air Core Choke Inductor Features
High frequency
Excellent SRFs and high Q
Good constitutive property and easy to operate
Air Core Choke Inductor Applications
Pager, Cordless phone & High Freq. Communication Products
Intercom, CATV
Air Core Choke Inductor Dimensions & Confi gurations (Unit In mm)
SMD Flat Top Electrical Characteristics for ACAM3730 Series Air Core Choke Inductors
Type A ± 0.3 B ± 0.2 C ± 0.2 D ± 0.3 E ± 0.2
ACAM3730 3.30 2.60 2.70 2.90 0.70
ACAM7030 6.30 3.60 3.70 5.80 0.70
Part Number Turns Inductance(L)(nH) Q(min) Test Freq.(MHz) SRF(GHz)(min)
ACAM3730 - A01T 1 2.5 ± 10% 145 150 >3.0
ACAM3730 - A02T 2 5.0 ± 10% 140 150 >3.0
ACAM3730 - A03T 3 8.0 ± 10% 140 150 >3.0
ACAM3730 - A04T 4 12.5 ± 5% 137 150 >3.0
ACAM3730 - A05T 5 18.5 ± 5% 132 150 >2.5
SMD Flat Top Electrical Characteristics for ACAM7030 Series Air Core Choke Inductors
Part Number Turns Inductance(L)(nH) Q(min) Test Freq.(MHz) SRF(GHz)(min)
ACAM7030 - B06T 6 17.5 ± 5% 100 150 >2.2
ACAM7030 - B07T 7 22.0 ± 5% 100 150 >2.0
ACAM7030 - B08T 8 28.0 ± 5% 100 150 >1.8
ACAM7030 - B09T 9 35.5 ± 5% 100 150 >1.2
ACAM7030 - B10T 10 43.5 ± 5% 100 150 >1.0
 A B
E
Side ViewTop View Side View Bottom View
C
D
How to Order
3730
 SMD Flat Top Air Core Inductors
ACAM A01T
 Turns
 Size
Code Size
3730 ACAM3730
7030 ACAM7030
-
23 of 51http://www.ascotpower.com AMG
RF InductorsAMG
Air Core Inductor Features
High frequency
Excellent SRFs and high Q
The good constitutive property and easy to operate
Air Core Inductor Applications
Pager, Cordless phone & High Freq. Communication Products
Intercom, CATV
SMD Inductors Flat Top Air Core Dimensions & Confi gurations (Unit In mm)
SMD Inductors Flat Top Electrical Characteristics for ACAM1812 Series Air Core Inductors
Type A ± 0.3 B ± 0.2 C ± 0.2 D ± 0.4 E ± 0.3
ACAM1812 4.90 3.50 3.50 4.30 1.00
Part Number Inductance(L)(nH) Q(min) Test Freq.(MHz) SRF(GHz)(min)
ACAM1812 - 22NK 22 100 150 3.20
ACAM1812 - 27NK 27 100 150 2.70
ACAM1812 - 33NK 33 100 150 2.50
ACAM1812 - 39NJ 39 100 150 2.10
ACAM1812 - 47NJ 47 100 150 2.10
ACAM1812 - 56NJ 56 100 150 1.50
ACAM1812 - 68NJ 68 100 150 1.50
ACAM1812 - 82NJ 82 100 150 1.30
ACAM1812 - R10J 100 100 150 1.20
ACAM1812 - R12J 120 100 150 1.10
How to Order
1812
 SMD Inductors Flat Top Air Core
ACAM 22N
 Size
Code Size
1812 ACAM1812
- K
Code Tolerance
J 5%
K 10%
 Tolerance
 Inductance
Code Inductance
22N 22nH
R10 100.00nH
 A B
E
Side ViewTop View Side View Bottom View
C
D
24 of 51 http://www.ascotpower.comAMG
RF InductorsAMG
25 of 51
Non-Flat Top Air Core SMD Inductor Features
High frequency
Highest possible SRFs as well as excellent Q values
Non-Flat Top Air Core SMD Inductor Applications
Pager, Cordless phone & High Freq. Communication Products
Non-Flat Top Air Core SMD Inductor Confi gurations & Dimensions (unit: mm)
Code Type of Winding
R Clockwise winding
L Counter clockwise winding
How to Order
ACAD
 SMD Non-flat Top Air Core Inductors
 Type of Winding
SMD Inductors Non-Flat Top Air Core - AD Series
Note: Design as Customer’s Requested Specifi cations.
R 1.0 3.5 10-
 Wire Diameter (mm)
 Inner Diameter (mm)
 Numbers of  Turns
0-0.3
RF InductorsAMG
A Brief Introduction to the Product
 SMD Inductors - CM322522 and CM453232 series are revolutionary, high reliable wire wound components
 for communication, equipment, instruments, video & audio have been developed in response to the
 trend toward higher density mounting of parts in electric circuits.
Wirewound Chip Inductor Features
- High resistance to heat and humidity.
- Resistant to mechanical shocks and pressures. Accurate dimensions for automatically surface mounted.
Wirewound Chip Inductor Applications
- Communication Products .
- Liquid crystal TV, Video camera .
Materials
- Ferrite DR core, enamelled copper wire, tinned copper fl at, epoxy novolac moldind compound
SMD Inductor Wirewound Chip Molded Type Confi gurations & Dimensions (unit: mm)
SMD Inductors - Wirewound Chip Molded Type CM Series
A
XXX B
D E
C
G H
F
Land Pattern
Type A B C D E F G H
ACCM322522(1210) 3.2 ± 0.3 2.5 ± 0.2 2.2 ± 0.2 0.4 +0.1
 -0   1.9 ± 0.1 3.0 1.0 2.0
ACCM453232(1812) 4.5 ± 0.3 3.2 ± 0.2 3.2 ± 0.2 0.4 -0
+0.1   2.6 ± 0.1 4.0 1.5 3.0
Wirewound Chip Inductor Type Packaging
TYPE A B C D G N T
8mm 178 21.0±0.8 13.0±0.5 8 10 max 50 min 14.4 max
12mm 178 21.0±0.8 13.0±0.5 10 14 max 50 min 14.4 max
DP
Adhesive Tape
Cave
Tape
A B
ΦC
2.0±0.5
ΦC
T
N
G
26 of 51 http://www.ascotpower.comAMG
RF InductorsAMG
SMD Wirewound Inductor Features
 - Wire wound Ceramic Construction Provide High SRFs.
 - Ultra-compact Inductors Provide Exceptional Q Values.
 - Low profi le , High Current are Available.
 - Miniature SMD Chip Inductor for Fully Automated Assembly.
 - Outstanding Endurance from Pull-up Force, Mechanical Shock and Pressure.
 - Tighter Tolerance of ±2%.
 - Smaller Size of 0402 (1005).
SMD Wirewound Inductor Features
 - Cellular Phone (CDMA/GSM/PHS), Cordless Phone (DECT/CT1CT2)
 -  Remote Control, Security System, Wireless PDA
 - TCWLL, Wireless LAN / Mouse / Keyboard / Earphone
 - VCO, RF Module & Other Wireless Products, Base Station, RepeaterGPS Receiver
 - CATV Filter, Tunerk, Cable Modem / XDSL Tuner, Set Top Box
 - USB 2.0,IEEE 1394.

Load: Allowed DC current
 Note: Storage Temperature: 25±3°C; Humidity < 80%RH
How to Order
ACWL
 Wire Wound Chip Inductor
Code Dimensions EIA
02 1.00×0.50 0402
03 1.60×0.80 0603
05 2.00×1.20 0805
06 3.20×1.60 1206
08 2.50×2.00 1008
 Dimensions(L×W)(mm)
08 J T L 1N6
 Resistance Tolerance
Code Tolerance
G ±2%
J ±5%
K ±10%
M ±20%
 Packaging : M (±20%)
 Design code
Code Design code
Standard Inductor
L Low Profi le Inductor
H High Current and High Q
 Inductance
Code Inductance
1N6 1.6nH
82N 82nH
R27 270nH
1R0 1000nH
100 10000nH
42 of 51 http://www.ascotpower.comAMG
RF InductorsAMG
43 of 51
Features
- Lead-free materials is used for the plating on the terminals.
- The product uses metal terminals, which realize excellent connection reliability.
- High resistance to heat, humidity, mechanical shocks and presser. Accurate dimensions for automatically
surface mounted.
- The product has good heat durability that withstands lead-free compatible refl ow soldering conditions.
Applications
- TCEC series high reliable wire would chip inductors for communication, equipment, instrument, video &
been developed in response to the trend toward higher density mounting of parts in electric circuits.
Operating temperature
- Range: -25 ~ +85 °C.
Chip Wirewound Inductor Confi gurations & Dimensions (unit: mm)
Molded Type Chip Wirewound Inductor - EC Series
Type A B C D E F
ACEC322522N(1210) 3.2 ± 0.4 2.5 ± 0.2 2.9 ± 0.3 2.2 ± 0.2 0.6 ± 0.2 1.0 ± 0.2
ACEC453232N(1812) 4.5 ± 0.4 3.2 ± 0.2 4.2 ± 0.3 3.2 ± 0.2 1.0 ± 0.2 1.2 ± 0.2
Packaging - Chip Wirewound Inductors
TYPE A B C D G N T
8mm 178 21.0±0.8 13.0±0.5 8 10 max 50 min 14.4 max
12mm 178 21.0±0.8 13.0±0.5 10 14 max 50 min 14.4 max
DP
Adhesive Tape
Cave
Tape
A B
ΦC
2.0±0.5
ΦC
T
N
G
F
A
B
C
D
E E

TEMP.85±2°C,measurements shall be performed
after 1~2hrs at normal TEMP.
How to Order
-
 Chip Inductors Wirewound  Molded Type: ACEC322522N, ACEC453232N
Code Inductance
R10 0.10μH
1R0 1.00μH
100 10.00×100μH
101 10.00×101μH
102 10.00×102μH
103 10.00×103μH
 Inductance
Code Tolerance
K 10%
M 20%
 Tolerance
ACEC322522N 1R0 M
RF InductorsAMG
47 of 51
Features
- Lead-free materials is used for the plating on the terminals.
- The product uses metal terminals, which realize excellent connection reliability.
- High resistance to heat, humidity, mechanical shocks and presser. Accurate dimensions for automatically
surface mounted.
- The product has good heat durability that withstands lead-free compatible refl ow soldering conditions.
Applications
- TCEM series high reliable wire would chip inductors for communication, equipment, instrument, video &
been developed in response to the trend toward higher density mounting of parts in electric circuits.
Operating temperature
- Range: -25 ~ +85 °C.
Chip Wirewound Inductor Confi gurations & Dimensions (unit: mm)
Chip Wirewound Inductor Molded Type - EM Series
Type A B C D E F
ACEM322522N(1210) 3.2 ± 0.4 2.5 ± 0.2 2.9 ± 0.3 2.2 ± 0.2 0.6 ± 0.2 1.0 ± 0.2
ACEM453232N(1812) 4.5 ± 0.4 3.2 ± 0.2 4.2 ± 0.3 3.2 ± 0.2 1.0 ± 0.2 1.2 ± 0.2
Packaging - Chip Wirewound Inductors
TYPE A B C D G N T
8mm 178 21.0±0.8 13.0±0.5 8 10 max 50 min 14.4 max
12mm 178 21.0±0.8 13.0±0.5 10 14 max 50 min 14.4 max
DP
Adhesive Tape
Cave
Tape
A B
ΦC
2.0±0.5
ΦC
T
N
G
F
A
B
C
D
E E
RF InductorsAMG
48 of 51
Electrical Characteristics for ACEM322522N(1210) Series - Chip Wirewound Inductors
Part Number Inductance

TEMP.85±2°C,measurements shall be performed
after 1~2hrs at normal TEMP.
How to Order
-
 Chip Wirewound Inductors Molded Type: ACEM322522N, ACEM453232N
Code Inductance
R10 0.10μH
1R0 1.00μH
100 10.00×100μH
101 10.00×101μH
102 10.00×102μH
103 10.00×103μH
 Inductance
Code Tolerance
J 5%
K 10%
M 20%
 Tolerance
ACEM322522N 1R0 M
51 of 51http://www.ascotpower.com AMG
RF InductorsAMG